AMD Xilinx - XC2VP40-6FGG676I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Notes:
1. Wirebond packages FG256, FG456, and FG676 are also available in Pb-free versions FGG256, FGG456, and FGG676. See Virtex-II Pro Ordering
Examples for details on how to order.
2. Virtex-II Pro X device is equipped with RocketIO X transceiver cores.
3. The RocketIO transceivers in devices in the FF1148 and FF1696 packages are not bonded out to the package pins.
Table  4:  Maximum RocketIO / RocketIO X Transceiver and Processor Block Performance
Device
Speed Grade
Units-7(1) -6 -5
RocketIO X Transceiver FlipChip (FF) N/A 6.25(3) 4.25(3) Gb/s
RocketIO Transceiver FlipChip (FF) 3.125 3.125 2.0 Gb/s
RocketIO Transceiver Wirebond (FG) 2.5 2.5 2.0 Gb/s
PowerPC Processor Block 400(2) 350(2) 300 MHz
Notes:
1. -7 speed grade devices are not available in Industrial grade.
2. IMPORTANT! When CPMC405CLOCK runs at speeds greater than 350 MHz in -7 Commercial grade dual-processor devices, or greater than
300 MHz in -6 Industrial grade dual-processor devices, users must implement the technology presented in XAPP755, “PowerPC 405 Clock Macro for
-7(C) and -6(I) Speed Grade Dual-Processor Devices.” Refer to Table 1 to identify dual-processor devices.
3. XC2VPX70 is only available at fixed 4.25 Gb/s baud rate.
Virtex-II Pro and Virtex-II Pro X Platform FPGAs: Functional Description
R
DS083 (v5.0) June 21, 2011 www.xilinx.com Module 2 of 4
Product Specification 46
Product Not Recommended For New Designs
Each block SelectRAM+ cell is a fully synchronous memory,
as illustrated in Figure 48. The two ports have independent
inputs and outputs and are independently clocked.
Port Aspect Ratios
Table 23 shows the depth and the width aspect ratios for the
18 Kb block SelectRAM+ resource. Virtex-II Pro block
SelectRAM+ also includes dedicated routing resources to
provide an efficient interface with CLBs, block SelectRAM+,
and multipliers.
Read/Write Operations
The Virtex-II Pro block SelectRAM+ read operation is fully
synchronous. An address is presented, and the read opera-
tion is enabled by control signal ENA or ENB. Then,
depending on clock polarity, a rising or falling clock edge
causes the stored data to be loaded into output registers.
The write operation is also fully synchronous. Data and
address are presented, and the write operation is enabled
by control signals WEA and WEB in addition to ENA or
ENB. Then, again depending on the clock input mode, a ris-
ing or falling clock edge causes the data to be loaded into
the memory cell addressed.
A write operation performs a simultaneous read operation.
Three different options are available, selected by configura-
tion:
1. WRITE_FIRST
The WRITE_FIRST option is a transparent mode. The
same clock edge that writes the data input (DI) into the
memory also transfers DI into the output registers DO,
as shown in Figure 49.
2. READ_FIRST
The READ_FIRST option is a read-before-write mode.
The same clock edge that writes data input (DI) into the